

Declaring the Intention of No Gift Policy

"Boromarajonani College of Nursing, Phayao Be transparent to against corruption" Fiscal Year 2024

I, Assistant Professor Dr. Thanee Glomjai, Director of Boromarajonani College of Nursing, Phayao Institute, accompanied by Boromarajonani College of Nursing, Phayao Institute personnel, shall declare our intention to cherish our nation's three institutions including nation, religion, and monarchy. We shall become person with moral goodness, behave ourselves in honest livelihoods with the morality principle, make a living with honors to others, and stand for the right things. We shall perform our duties in the right ways without corrupting the nation and have zero tolerance for any corruption. We do not use our position to exploit the people. We have the intention of accepting neither gifts nor profits while performing duties according to the "No Gift Policy". We shan't perform any activities that go against either public or personal benefits. We shall perform our duties without acquiring any possessions besides the properties or benefits that are legally appropriate by any laws, regulations, and commandments according to the criteria prescribed by the Office of the National Anti-Corruption Commission that to build an integrity organization culture performing duties potentially, correctly, transparently, and naturally by six management values including honesty, harmony, responsibility, verification, transparency, achievement, daring to do the right things, as well as, staying in proper behaviors as bureaucrat's morality standards, and ethics of the Ministry of Public Health. Moreover, we shall follow the Royal footstep to continue and preserve the royal wishes. We shall live in accordance with the Sufficiency Economy Philosophy with virtuous endeavors. We henceforth stand for integrity people for strong and sustainable of the nation.

This announcement is made on 1 December, B.E. 2023

(Assistant Professor Dr. Thanee Glomjai)

Director of Boromarajonani College of Nursing, Phayao Institute